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Mr. Andrew Core
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5130 North State Route 60 NW
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Dear Mr. Cole:

MORGAN COUNTY
MAHLE ENGINE COMPONENTS
DMWM/SEDO
0HD986979466

Thank you for your letters dated November 30, 2011 and December 6, 2011 and your
December 13, 2011 e-mail, responding to Ohio EPA's November 21, 2011 Notice of
Violation letter. You submitted documentation including: an updated contingency plan,
inspection logs, and a land disposal restriction form.

My review of this documentation reveals that Mahle has adequately demonstrated
abatement of all violations discovered during the September 13, 2011 inspection.

In letters dated September 27, 2011 and November 21, 2011, Ohio EPA had cited
Mahle in violation of OAC Rule 3745-270-07(A)(7). As discussed with you in our
December 6, 2011 conference call, after further rule review Ohio EPA determined that
Mahle could choose to comply with either the requirements of OAC Rule 3745-270-
07(A)(7) or the requirements of OAC Rule 3745-270-07(A)(2) for the D008 wastewater
waste stream. Mahle has provided documentation that they are complying with OAC
Rule 3745-270-07(A)(2); therefore, Ohio EPA is retracting the original citation of OAC
Rule 3745-270-07(A)(7).

If you should have any questions, please feel free to call me at (740) 380-5248.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Herron
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials and Waste Management

EAH/mlm

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not

relieve your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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